building on the lot immediately adjacent to the vacant lot.

6. For side and rear yards see Section 3.4A (5) and (6).

7. A minimum usable open space.

a. For single-family dwellings: Five hundred (500) square feet (46.5 sq. m.).

b. For multiple-family dwellings: Two hundred seventy-five (275) sq. ft. (125.5 sq. m.) per dwelling
unit.

c. For Senior Housing Developments: Independent and Assisted Living Units, Two hundred seventy-five
(275) sq. ft. (25.5 sq. m.) per dwelling unit; Skilled Care Units, Seventy-five (75) sq. ft. (6.9 sq. m.) per
bed.

d. For all other uses: Five hundred (500) sq. ft. (46.5 sq. m.).

8. Floor Area Ratio for single-family dwellings: 40 percent (40%); provided, however, this floor area ratio

[...]

shall be determined by taking the average of the setback of the building on the abutting developed lot
and the setback of the building on the lot immediately adjacent to the vacant lot.

6. For side and rear yards see Section 3.4A (5) and (6).

7. A minimum usable open space.

a. For multiple-family dwellings: Two hundred seventy-five (275) sq. ft. (25.5 sq. m.) per dwelling
unit.

b. For Senior Housing Developments: Independent and Assisted Living Units, Two hundred seventy-
five (275) sq. ft. (25.5 sq. m.) per dwelling unit; Skilled Care Units, Seventy-five (75) sq. ft. (6.9 sq.
m.)per bed.

c. For all other uses: Five hundred (500) sq. ft. (46.5 sq. m.).

8. A minimum lot depth of 132 feet.

12.3 Standards.

All of the property located in this district is subject to the general standards and regulations of this ordinance.